

V
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.282 OF 2012

(For prel. Hearing)

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Rule.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|