

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 497 OF 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SHARAD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue rule.

Let the matter be heard along with Writ Petition(C) No.282 of 2012.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|