

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION X
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 52/2016

RAM BHAJAN DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH
W.P.(C) No. 167/2016
Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Kashyap,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 52/2016

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have already filed the counter affidavit.
Signature Not Verified

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the

Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.07.20
16:31:15 IST
Reason:

respondent No. 7 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

Item No.76 2

W.P.(C) No. 167/2016
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.
List again on 31.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG