

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (C) NOS. 52 & 167 OF 2016**
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

RAMHAJAN DAS & ORS. ETC. ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petitions above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 20.07.2016 with office report dated 19.07.2016, when the following order was passed:

"W.P. (C) No . 52/2016

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.7 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

W.P. (C) No . 167/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

List again on 31.08.2016."

W.P. (C) NO. 52 OF 2016

It is submitted that Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Advocate has on 26.08.2016 filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 7. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for the petitioner has on 26.08.2016 filed rejoinder affidavit with the permission of Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

W.P. (C) NO. 167 OF 2016

It is submitted that Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate has on 29.08.2016 filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of all four respondents.

Service of notice is complete.

The office report regarding service position in the writ petitions above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate
Mr. Dhananjay garg, Advocate
Mr. M.K. maroria, Advocate
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR