

ö

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 52/2016

RAM BHAJAN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 167/2016

Office Report)

Date : 31/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Kashyap,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report is that all the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG