

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No. 910/2016

SURESH PRASAD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

I.A.NO.1 (Appln.(s) for impleadment)

Date : 21/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karpaga Vinaygam, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. G.D. Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Karpaga Vinaygam, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. G.D. Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for impleadment (I.A.No.1/2016) is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C)No.52/2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER