

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 52/2016

RAM BHAJAN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 167/2016

(with with appln(s) for intervention, deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (With office report)

W.P.(C) No. 53/2017

Date : 10/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG

Mr. Nalin Kohli,Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.

Mr. Ananya Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu,Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,AOR

Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Syed Mahboob,Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap,Adv.

Mr. G.D. Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma,AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the counsel, in W.P.(C) No.53/2017, list these matters after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR