

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 53 OF 2017

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

PHURPA YANGZOM & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

P.N. THUNGON & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate on behalf of the petitioners above-named.

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioners has given letters dated 22.02.2016 and 03.12.2016 in response to certain defects raised by this Registry (copies of the letters are annexed to the paper book at page nos. 202 and 203-204 respectively).

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR