

W.P. (C)NO.52/2016

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 52/2016

RAM BHAJAN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 167/2016 (X)

(IA 1/2017- WITH APPLICATION FOR DELETION AND IA 2/2017- WITH APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of name of respondent no.1 is allowed.

The name of respondent no.1 be deleted from the array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

W.P. (C)NO.52/2016

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the application for impleadment.

Permission is granted.

Application for impleadment is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER