

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 52/2016

RAM BHAJAN DAS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 155/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 167/2016 (X)  
(APPLN FOR INTERVENTION)W.P. (C) No. 910/2016 (X)  
(APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

(DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

W.P. (C) No. 53/2017 (X)

Date : 21-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARCounsel for the  
partiesMr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.Mr. G. D. Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to bereavement in the family, list after one week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR