

ITEM NO.4+6

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.52/2016

RAM BHAJAN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA RAILWAY BOARD THROUGH
CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.155/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.167/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No.910/2016 (X)

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment, deleting the name of
respondent and impleading party)

W.P.(C) No.53/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.113/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No.745/2017 (X)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of the prayer of the WP)

W.P.(C) No.794/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.781/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.773/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.754/2017 (X)

S.L.P.(C) No.3293/2018 (XIV)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment)

W.P.(C) No.986/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.969/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.1017/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.1073/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.38/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No.82/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No.85/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No.121/2018

Date : 07-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sayed Mahaboob, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. G.D. Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sayed Mahaboob, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. G.D. Ahmed, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sayed Mahaboob, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. G.D. Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In pursuance of our order dated 25th January, 2018,
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Regional Labour Commissioner (Central),
Lucknow and Mr. Tej Bahadur, Regional Labour Commissioner,**

Delhi, are personally present before the Court.

It is their submission that they have already verified the documents and they are in a position to file the report. Let the report be filed in the Court and be sent to the Registry to be kept on record. The Registry is directed to hand over a copy of the report to the learned counsel for the parties. Learned counsel are permitted to file objections to the report, if any, within three weeks from today.

The personal presence of Mr. Vijay Kumar and Mr. Tej Bahadur stands dispensed with.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of U.P. and Mr. B.K. Prasad, learned counsel for the NCT of Delhi, are requested to appear on behalf of the States. The Registry is directed to intimate the learned counsel accordingly.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar