

ITEM NO.4+58+59

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 52/2016

RAM BHAJAN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 155/2017 (X)

(IA No.89825/2017-XTRA)

W.P. (C) No. 167/2016 (X)

(IA 1/2016)

W.P. (C) No. 910/2016 (X)

(IA No.56199/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA
No.56214/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA
No.56229/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
No.92957/2017-impleading party and IA No.15448/2018-impleading
party and IA No.24928/2018-impleading party and IA
No.24932/2018-impleading party)

W.P. (C) No. 53/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 113/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 745/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85535/2017-I/A FOR AMENDMENT OF THE PRAYER
OF THE WP)

W.P. (C) No. 794/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 781/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 773/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 754/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3293/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101136/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SLP)

W.P. (C) No. 986/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 969/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 1017/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 1073/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 38/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 82/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 85/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 121/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 240 of 2018

W.P. (C) No. 230 of 2018

Date : 06-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG, UP
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil J. Mathews, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Sabah Iqbal Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. P. C. Das, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. G. D. Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR