

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 99058/2018, 99060/2018  
in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).52/2016

RAM BHAJAN DAS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA RAILWAY BOARD THROUGH CHAIRMAN &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file application for appropriate direction is granted.

The applicant(s) shall be permitted to continue at the present station and present position till 05.08.2018, before which date he shall complete the enquiry and submit the Report.

IA No. 99058/2018 is, accordingly, allowed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR