

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 52/2016

RAM BHAJAN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA RAILWAY BOARD THROUGH CHAIRMAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA 74930/2018)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 167/2016 (X)
(FOR ON IA 1/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
(IA No.56199/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.56214/2017-
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.56229/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF
RESPONDENT and IA No.92957/2017-impleading party and IA
No.15448/2018-impleading party and IA No.24928/2018-impleading
party and IA No.24932/2018-impleading party)

W.P.(C) No. 53/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 113/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 155/2017 (X)
(IA No.89825/2017-XTRA)

W.P.(C) No. 745/2017 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION IA No.85535/2017-I/A FOR AMENDMENT OF THE PRAYER OF
THE WP)

W.P.(C) No. 781/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 754/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 773/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 794/2017 (X)

SLP(C) No. 3293/2018 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101136/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

W.P.(C) No. 969/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 986/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1017/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1073/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 269/2018 (X)
(WITH APPLN(S) FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 121/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 38/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 82/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 85/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 386/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 230/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 240/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 605/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 618/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 627/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 786/2018 (X)
(IA No.89781/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For the parties

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Madhumay Misra, Adv.

Dr. Satyendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Msr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G.D. Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Md. Mohsin, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent(s)/Railways seeks two weeks' time to file response to the Report of the Labour Commissioner.

The Labour Commissioner is directed to furnish a copy of the Report to the respondent(s)/Railways, if not already furnished.

List these matters along with all the pending applications on 19.09.2018, before an appropriate Bench.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR