

ITEM NO.7 + 15

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 52/2016

RAM BHAJAN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 155/2017 (X)
(IA No.89825/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 167/2016 (X)
(FOR ON IA 1/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
(IA No.56199/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.56214/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.56229/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.92957/2017-impleading party and IA No.15448/2018-impleading party and IA No.24928/2018-impleading party and IA No.24932/2018-impleading party)

W.P.(C) No. 53/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 113/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 745/2017 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION IA No.85535/2017-I/A FOR AMENDMENT OF THE PRAYER OF THE WP)

W.P.(C) No. 794/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 781/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 773/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 754/2017 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3293/2018 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101136/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and)

W.P.(C) No. 986/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 969/2017 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1017/2017 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1073/2017 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 38/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 82/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 85/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 121/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 269/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 230/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 240/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 386/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 605/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 618/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 627/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 786/2018 (X)
(IA No.89781/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 282 of 2012 (Item No. 15)

W.P. (C) No. 497 of 2012 (Item No. 15.1)

Date : 26-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Counsel for the

parties

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Madhumay Misra, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Ashita Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Parangat Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.

Mr. G. D. Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harish Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tandon, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S. P. Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 100856/2018, 119482/2018, 119487/2018, 122771/2018, 130251/2018 in W.P. (C) No. 969 of 2017 and IA Nos. 134512/2018 in W.P.(C) No. 38 of 2018 and IA Nos. 92499/2018, 121644/2018 in W.P. (C) No. 910 of 2016 - applications for impleadment/intervention are allowed.

All other pending impleadment/intervention applications are allowed.

The Registry is directed to furnish forthwith copies of the report submitted by the Deputy/Regional Labour Commissioners to all the learned counsel as per rules.

The Railways are directed to take appropriate action for appointment in respect of those individual names, which have been recommended by the Deputy/Regional Labour Commissioners concerned, on which the Railways have no objection.

This shall be done positively within a period of one month from today.

In respect of those individual names on which the Railways have objections, they are directed to file their objections before this Court positively within one month.

The Deputy/Regional Joint Labour Commissioners are directed to

complete the verification in respect of those remaining within eight weeks from today.

List after eight weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR